This is to notify that the following public holidays will be observed by the Embassy of the
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Embassy of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar

Beijing, China

No. 6, Dong Zhi Men Wai Street, Chao Yang District,
Beijing 100600, People’s Republic of China
Tel: 0086 10 6532 0351, 6532 0412

Fax: 0086 10 65320408

Office Order No. 37 /2021

(3 tg?September 2021)

Republic of the Union of Myanmar in Beijing for the year 2022 -
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03-01-2022
04-01-2022
25-01-2022
31-01-2022
01-02-2022
02-02-2022
15-02-2022
02-03-2022
16-03-2022
04-04-2022
12-04-2022
13-04-2022
15-04-2022
02-05-2022
04-05-2022
03-06-2022
01-07-2022
12-07-2022
19-07-2022
03-10-2022
04-10-2022
05-10-2022
10-10-2022
07-11-2022
17-11-2022
22-12-2022

Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Thursday
Thursday

International New Year
Independence Day

Minor Chinese New Year(Kitchen God)
Chinese New Year

Chinese New Year

Chinese New Year

Lantern Festival

Farmer Day

Full Moon Day of Tabaung
Ching Ming Festival

Myanmar New Year

Myanmar New Year

Myanmar New Year

Labor Day

China’s Youth Day

Duan Wu Festival (Dragon Boat Festival)
CPC Founding Day

Full Moon Day of Waso
Martyr’s Day

Chinese National Day

Chinese National Day

Chinese National Day
Thadingyut Festival

Full moon Day of Tazaungdine
Myanmar National Day

Kayin New Year

1(C)
1(M)
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Tbc Eid al-Adha* 1(M)
Thc Deepavali* 1(M)

= Union Day, Armed Forced Day, Full moon day of Tabaung and Christmas day fall on
weekend so the Embassy will be closed officially.

Total Holidays

Myanmar (M) =

China(C)

28 Days

14
14

(M = Myanmar Holiday, C = China Holiday)
Office Hours: From 09:00 to 17:00 hours (Monday to Friday)
Lunch Time: From 12:30 to 13:30 hours

b\

For Ambassador,
( Zin Mar Htwe, Minister Counsellor)

No.012- 20714 /11- 21

Dated:

Copy to;

3 September 2021

Director General, Planning and Administrative Department,

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Nay Pyi Taw,

Department of Protocol, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the People’s
Republic of China, Beijing,

All Myanmar Missions Abroad,

All Diplomatic Missions, Beijing,

The Delegation of the European Union, The Offices of the
Organizations of the United Nations System, League of Arab States,
Beijing

Myanmar Military, Naval and Air Attache' Office, Beijing

Personnel Service Corporation for Diplomatic Missions, Beijing

Office Order File



