

## Embassy of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar Beijing, China

No. 6, Dong Zhi Men Wai Street, Chao Yang District, Beijing 100600, People's Republic of China Tel: 0086 10 6532 0351, 6532 0412 Fax: 0086 10 65320408

## Office Order No. 37/2021 ( 3<sup>12</sup>September 2021)

This is to notify that the following public holidays will be observed by the Embassy of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar in Beijing for the year 2022 –

1.	03-01-2022	Monday	International New Year	1(C)
2.	04-01-2022	Tuesday	Independence Day	1(M)
3.	25-01-2022	Tuesday	Minor Chinese New Year(Kitchen God)	1(C)
4.	31-01-2022	Monday	Chinese New Year	1(C)
5.	01-02-2022	Tuesday	Chinese New Year	1(C)
6.	02-02-2022	Wednesday	Chinese New Year	1(C)
7.	15-02-2022	Tuesday	Lantern Festival	1(C)
8.	02-03-2022	Wednesday	Farmer Day	1(M)
9.	16-03-2022	Wednesday	Full Moon Day of Tabaung	1(M)
10.	04-04-2022	Monday	Ching Ming Festival	1(C)
11.	12-04-2022	Tuesday	Myanmar New Year	1(M)
12.	13-04-2022	Wednesday	Myanmar New Year	1(M)
13.	15-04-2022	Friday	Myanmar New Year	1(M)
14.	02-05-2022	Monday	Labor Day	1(C)
15.	04-05-2022	Wednesday	China's Youth Day	1(C)
16.	03-06-2022	Friday	Duan Wu Festival (Dragon Boat Festival)	1(C)
17.	01-07-2022	Friday	CPC Founding Day	1(C)
18.	12-07-2022	Tuesday	Full Moon Day of Waso	1(M)
19.	19-07-2022	Tuesday	Martyr's Day	1(M)
20.	03-10-2022	Monday	Chinese National Day	1(C)
21.	04-10-2022	Tuesday	Chinese National Day	1(C)
22.	05-10-2022	Wednesday	Chinese National Day	1(C)
23.	10-10-2022	Monday	Thadingyut Festival	1(M)
24.	07-11-2022	Monday	Full moon Day of Tazaungdine	1(M)
25.	17-11-2022	Thursday	Myanmar National Day	1(M)
26.	22-12-2022	Thursday	Kayin New Year	1(M)

 27. Tbc
 Eid al-Adha\*
 1(M)

 28. Tbc
 Deepavali\*
 1(M)

\*\* Union Day, Armed Forced Day, Full moon day of Tabaung and Christmas day fall on weekend so the Embassy will be closed officially.

Total Holidays

28 Days

Myanmar (M) = 14 China(C) = 14

(M = Myanmar Holiday, C = China Holiday)

Office Hours: From 09:00 to 17:00 hours (Monday to Friday)

Lunch Time: From 12:30 to 13:30 hours

For Ambassador, ( Zin Mar Htwe, Minister Counsellor)

No. 012 - 2079/11 - 21Dated: 3 September 2021

## Copy to;

- (1) Director General, Planning and Administrative Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Nay Pyi Taw,
- (2) Department of Protocol, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the People's Republic of China, Beijing,
- (3) All Myanmar Missions Abroad,
- (4) All Diplomatic Missions, Beijing,
- (5) The Delegation of the European Union, The Offices of the Organizations of the United Nations System, League of Arab States, Beijing
- (6) Myanmar Military, Naval and Air Attache' Office, Beijing
- (7) Personnel Service Corporation for Diplomatic Missions, Beijing
- (8) Office Order File